Wednesday, February 14, 2024

09:00 AM

19-05041

#1

20-00442

#2

21-01685

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

William H. Myers

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Janet S. Thomas, Atty for William H. Myers (Debtor)

Corine R. Rose

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Janet S. Thomas, Atty for Corine R. Rose (Debtor)

Julie A. Geyer

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael M. Malinowski, Atty for Julie A. Geyer (Debtor)

Page 1

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

09:00 AM

21-02636

#4

22-00628

#5

22-02309

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Derek James Lauber

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Derek James Lauber (Debtor)

Rudolph John Castro, Jr and Sharon Renee Castro

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Rudolph John Castro Jr (Debtor)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Sharon Renee Castro (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 3-13-24

ADJ TO 3-13-24



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

09:00 AM

22-02309

#7

22-02338

#8

23-00095

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Status Conference re Debtor's Objection to Claim

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Robert J. Schrader

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Robert J. Schrader (Debtor)

Tanisha Quanatta-Nakea Gray

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

April A. Hulst, Atty for Tanisha Quanatta-Nakea Gray (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 3-13-24



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

09:00 AM

23-00487

#10

23-00599

#11

23-01280

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David Allan Fitzgerald

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Rodion Roger Leshinsky, Atty for David Allan Fitzgerald (Debtor)

Todd M. Rogers

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Todd M. Rogers (Debtor)

Dana Weis Cowen

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Dana Weis Cowen (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:00 AM
23-02030 Mark Thomas Steverman
#13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Mark Thomas Steverman (Debtor)

19-02881 Darrel M Smith

#14 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. ADJTO 4-10-24

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for Darrel M Smith (Debtor)

20-00888 Senad Pasic

#15 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adij. WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Senad Pasic (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

09:00 AM
20-00979 Jason Aaron Kolodizieizyck and Jennifer Marie Kolodizieizyck

#16 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Jason Aaron Kolodizieizyck (Debtor)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Jennifer Marie Kolodizieizyck (Debtor)

21-01985 Nancy Ross

#17 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Ad,.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Nancy Ross (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

22-01704 Valerie Ann Stump

#18 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. WITHDRAWN

Bonnie S. Lent-Davis, Atty for Valerie Ann Stump (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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Wednesday, February 14, 2024

09:15 AM

23-02612

#1

23-02724

#2

23-02725

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Paul E Storm, Jr. and Aubrey G Storm

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Aubrey G Storm (Debtor)
Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Paul E Storm Jr. (Debtor)

Tricia M Kerridge

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David Ross lenna, Atty for Tricia M Kerridge (Debtor)

Tanisha LaShawn Bowman

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

April A. Hulst, Atty for Tanisha LaShawn Bowman (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 4-10-24

ADJ TO 4-10-24



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:15 AM
23-02847 Carmen R. Smith
#4 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan CONFIRMED

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Carmen R. Smith (Debtor)

23-02857 Robert Charles Despelder

#5 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan ADJ TO 4-10-24

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Robert Charles Despelder (Debtor)

23-01920 Carrie Lee Huyser

#6 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Carrie Lee Huyser (Debtor)

Page 8



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:15 AM
23-02030 Mark Thomas Steverman
#7 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Mark Thomas Steverman (Debtor)

23-02172 Lee S. Forbes

#8 Confirmation Hearing *
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. CONFIRMED

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Lee S. Forbes (Debtor)

23-02255 Tameka Renee’ Longmire-Davis

#9 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ TO 3-13-24

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Tameka Renee’ Longmire-Davis (Debtor)

Page 9



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

09:15 AM

23-02373

#10

23-02419

#11

23-02446

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Larry D. Nesset

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdanhl, Atty for Larry D. Nesset (Debtor)

Randy Lee Brooks, Jr. and Ashley Erin Brooks

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Ashley Erin Brooks (Debtor)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Randy Lee Brooks Jr. (Debtor)

Yashica Q Clemon

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jody Jernigan, Atty for Yashica Q Clemon (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED *



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:30 AM
24-00136 Nicole Ann Catavu
#1 Debtor's Motion to Extend Stay Beyond 30 Days Pursuant to 11

USC Section 362(c)(3)(B)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Nicole Ann Catavu (Debtor)

24-00151 Thomas William O'Hara
#2 Motion to Extend the Automatic Stay
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas William O'Hara (Debtor)

21-01685 Julie A. Geyer

#3 First Post-Confirmation Chapter 13 Plan Amendment
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael M. Malinowski, Atty for Julie A. Geyer (Debtor)
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Wednesday, February 14, 2024

10:00 AM

23-01554

#1

22-01772

#2

23-01865

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tina Jo Brandt

Motion to Compel Debtor to Produce Documents and
Information
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

David Stempfly, Atty for Tina Jo Brandt (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Marcia R. Meoli, Atty for Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Shawn T. Phillips and Brittany M. Phillips

Final Hearing

Pennymac Loan Services, LLC

Vs

Shawn T. Phillips and Brittany M. Phillips
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Brittany M. Phillips (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Shawn T. Phillips (Debtor)

Derek B Martin and Lori L Martin

Final Hearing

Waverly Shores Village

Vs

Derek B. Martin and Lori L. Martin
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdanhl, Atty for Derek B Martin (Debtor)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Lori L Martin (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 3-13-24

ADJ TO 4-10-24



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

10:00 AM

23-02419

#4

23-90058

#5

23-90058

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Randy Lee Brooks, Jr. and Ashley Erin Brooks

Final Hearing

Michel Aylo

Vs

Randy Lee Brooks, Jr. and Ashley Erin Brooks
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Ashley Erin Brooks (Debtor)
Harlee L. Nowland, Atty for Randy Lee Brooks Jr. (Debtor)

McConnell Sand and Stone LLC

Stipulation for Entry of Order for Post-Petition Adequate
Protection Payments to First Citizens Bank & Trust Company
(Court's Notice)

George E Jacobs, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Leo Joseph Foley Jr, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

McConnell Sand and Stone LLC

Final Hearing

First Citizens Bank & Trust Company

Vs

McConnell Sand and Stone LLC

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

George E Jacobs, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Leo Joseph Foley Jr, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

RESOLVED - ORDER APPROVING
STIPULATION SIGNED 2-09-24

RESOLVED - ORDER APPROVING
STIPULATION SIGNED 2-09-24



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

10:00 AM

23-90058

#7

24-00116

#8

24-00116

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

McConnell Sand and Stone LLC

Status Conference

George E Jacobs, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Leo Joseph Foley Jr, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Sara's Nails LLC

Order to Show Cause Why the Court Should Not Either Appoint
a Trustee, Convert the Chapter 11 to a Chapter 7 or Dismiss the
Chapter 11 Case

Sara's Nails LLC (Debtor)

Sara's Nails LLC

United States Trustee's Motion Requesting the Dismissal of This
Case or Conversion to Chapter 7 - Adj.

Sara's Nails LLC (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FOUR WEEKS EIGHT WEEKS TWELVE WEEKS FIFTEEN WEEKS
March 13, 2024 April 10, 2024 May 8, 2024 June 4, 2024
TRAILER DOCKET DATES
GRAND RAPIDS MICHIGAN

DATE

MARCH 14, 2024
MAY 9, 2024

JULY 11, 2024
SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

# INTERVENING DAYS FROM FEBRUARY 14, 2024

29 DAYS

85 DAYS

148 DAYS

209 DAYS

274 DAYS

Modified 2/07/24 (ts)



	2-14-24 GR Motion Day Calendar (REVISED)
	ADJ GR



